RESOLUTION NO. 1987 -259

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following change in rate and grade, no change in classification be and the same is hereby approved:

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

MARKETING AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION Construction Management and Engineering Department:

40-381 Da

Daniel Grahovac

TO: Project Eng./ 1330.00 Bi-wk Architect Gr. D 10-18-87

FROM: Project Eng./ 1277.00 Bi-wk Architect Gr. C

Adopted:

October 6, 1987

Presi

(Acting)

Attest:

Secretaty-Treasurer